Other operating income	  213,381 		   66,825

	  11,459,337 	  100.00 	  7,738,408 	 –

Distribution of wealth

Distribution, administrative & other expenses	  450,924 	 4%	  762,385 	 10%

To Directors & employees as remuneration	  1,725,971 	 15%	  1,444,241 	 19%

To Government as taxes	 791,024 	 7%	  732,338 	 9%

To providers of finance as financial charges	  2,622,146 	 23%	  1,370,294 	 18%

To shareholders as interim cash dividend	  1,006,902 	 9%	  754,799 	 10%

Retained within the business	  4,862,370 	 42%	  2,674,351 	 35%

	  11,459,337 	  100.00 	  7,738,408 	  100.00

Distribution,
administrative

& other

To Directors &
employees

as remuneration

To shareholders as
interim cash

dividend

To Government
as taxes

To providers of
 finance

as financial
charges

Retained within
the business

Wealth Distribution

2022

0

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

3,000,000

3,500,000

4,000,000

4,500,000

Rupees in thousands

2021

6 8

RESULTS REPORTED
IN INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND FINAL
ACCOUNTS

RESULTS REPORTED
IN INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS AND FINAL
ACCOUNTS

Interim Results Annual Results

September Quarter December Quarter March Quarter Financial Year

Rs. in ‘000’ % Rs. in ‘000’ % Rs. in ‘000’ % Rs. in ‘000’ %

Turnover

Gross profit

Profit before tax

Taxation

Net profit after tax

 14,022,765  18,059,222  15,139,441  66,152,808

 2,748,778 19.60%  2,928,420 16.22%  1,827,745 12.07%  10,127,888 15.31%

 2,006,476 14.31%  1,994,468 11.04%  741,046 4.89% 6,201,983 9.38%

 318,275 2.27%  151,703 0.84%  (97,989) -0.65% 791,024  0.01

 1,688,201 12.04%  1,842,766 10.20%  839,035 5.54% 5,410,959 8.18%

Current ratio
 31,234,767

1.38
38,193,946

 1.39
 38,273,360

1.37
36,552,897

 1.45
 22,648,623 27,442,342  27,928,081 25,251,327

Analysis of variation in results reported in interim
financial statements with the final accounts
Quarter on quarter variations in top line are mainly cyclical in nature. Mis-match between average inventory costs and
prevailing sale prices effects gross margins in different individual quarters. Taxation increased in last quarter due to imposition
of super tax.

6 9MUGHAL IRON & STEEL INDUSTRIES  LIMITED 2022 ANNUAL
REPORT

FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
•	 Shariah Review Report

•	 Independent Auditor’s Assurance Report on the Statement of Compliance

With Sukuk and Islamic Commercial Paper (ICP) Features and Shariah